Fiscal Year 2019
Continuum of Care Competition
Homeless Assistance Award Report

State
CoC Name
Project Name Program Awarded Amount

|Louisiana I

LA-500 - Lafayette/Acadiana Regional CoC

2019 RRH to PSH Transition CoC $330,871
AOC Rapid Rehousing 2019 CoCR $153,239
AOC Rapid Rehousing 2019 CoCR $162,480
AOC TH/RR 2019 CoCR $98,952
CCA 2019 PSH CoCR $484,931
CoC Planning Project Application FY2019 CoC $82,925
Domestic Violence - SSO/CE FY 2019 CoCR $227,171
HMIS Dedicated Project 2019 CoCR $186,623
Permanent Housing - Domestic Violence FY 2019 CoCR $137,673
Permanent Supportive Housing for Homeless Person w/Disabilities - ACEX CoCR $502,978
Permanent Supportive Housing for Homeless Person w/Disabilities - HIV CoCR $312,707
The Oasis 2019 (DBA Stella Maris Center) CoCR $102,533
Transitional Housing - Domestic Violence FY 2019 CoCR $64,760
[LA-500 Total : $2,847,843|

LA-502 - Shreveport, Bossier/Northwest Louisiana CoC

CoC Planning Project LA-502 CoC $116,650
Coordinated Access Point CoCR $127,585
Crossroads I CoCR $340,193
GAPS 2019 CoCR $389,708
Greater Beginnings CoCR $181,005
Harbor | FY2019 CoCR $233,555
Harbor | FY2019 CoCR $476,133

3/12/2020 Page 1 of 7



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
IMPACT CoCR $367,729
Intensive Community Engagement CoCR $299,214
Level Up 2019 CoC $200,000
NWLA HMIS Project CoCR $70,499
Pathways to Independence CoCR $228,118
REACH I CoCR $531,439
SHOC 2019 CoCR $448,828

[LA-502 Total : $4,010,656]

LA-503 - New Orleans/Jefferson Parish CoC

Bridges to Self Sufficiency CoCR $185,568
Catholic Charities Voyage House CoCR $459,603
Ciara Permanent Housing CoCR $130,378
City of New Orleans Shelter Plus Care CoCR $585,901
CoC Planning Project 2019 CoC $620,052
Coming Home PSH CoCR $142,895
Coordinated Entry for Survivors CoCR $80,000
Coordinated Entry Project CoCR $130,559
Covenant House Permanent Housing for Youth CoCR $110,600
Day Center Coordinated Entry CoCR $209,134
GNO Rapid Rehousing CoCR $251,678
Goodwill PSH CoCR $292,555
Goodwill Rapid Rehousing CoCR $224,070
Home at Last - Consolidated CoCR $483,960
Home for Good CoCR $743,944
JPHSA Supportive Housing for Persons with Disabilities CoCR $515,992
LA503-REN-Shelter Plus Care Program CoCR $232,584
New Keys Expansion Project CoCR $1,323,065

3/12/2020 Page 2 of 7



State
CoC Name

Project Name

New Orleans Womanspace

New Orleans Women's Shelter TH

New Start Housing

NO AIDS Task Force Permanent Housing

Odyssey House Samaritan

Partners in Health and Housing

Partners in Health and Housing

Pathways PSH

Permanent Housing & Independent Living Program
Permanent Housing for Homeless Persons with Disabilities
Problem Solving for Coordinated Entry

Rapid Rehousing for Chronically Homeless Persons Project
Rapid Rehousing for Families

Rapid Rehousing for Survivors

Rapid Rehousing for Youth - Consolidated

RRH for Reducing Homelessness

RRH to Reduce Unsheltered Homelessness
Salvation Army Family Transitional Housing
Sponsor Based Rental Assistance Shelter Plus Care
Start Rapid Rehousing

Street Outreach for Coordinated Entry

The Finally Home Project

The Journey Home - Consolidated

The Transformation Supportive Housing Project
Turning Point Project

VIA LINK HMIS

Welcome Home Outreach

Youth Outreach and Coordinated Entry

3/12/2020

Program Awarded Amount
CoCR $602,987
CoCR $128,961
CoCR $1,059,519
CoCR $462,461
CoCR $773,249
CoCR $724,323
CoCR $1,781,149
CoCR $345,031
CoCR $193,785
CoCR $1,083,118
CoC $176,257
CoCR $203,555
CoCR $703,569
CoCR $1,078,697
CoCR $265,962
CoC $526,633
CoCR $581,472
CoCR $119,076
CoCR $1,318,331
CoCR $381,196
CoCR $298,472
CoCR $146,347
CoCR $1,043,456
CoCR $241,010
CoC $997,282
CoCR $444,018
CoCR $184,628
CoCR $141,749

Page 3 of 7



State

CoC Name
Project Name Program Awarded Amount
[LA-503 Total : $22,728,831

LA-505 - Monroe/Northeast Louisiana CoC

Connections CoC $60,000
DV Coordinated Entry CoC $94,205
LA-505 CoC Planning Application FY2019 CoC $49,144
NELA Coordinated Entry Expansion New Pjt 2019 CoC $23,388
Northeast LA PSH CoC $196,411
Northeast Louisiana Coordinated Entry Project CoCR $96,556
Northeast Louisiana HMIS Expansion CoC $8,443
Northeast Louisiana HMIS Renewal Stand Alone CoCR $74,249
Raise the Roof CoCR $163,083
Reach Out: Rural Initiative CoCR $271,869
The Wellspring Domestic Violence PH-RRH CoCR $92,500
Wellspring PHP Consolidated CoCR $255,150
Wellspring PHP Consolidated Expansion CoC $35,842
Wellspring PHP Consolidated Expansion CoC $140,960
Wellspring Rapid Rehousing Project Exspansion CoC $52,632
Wellspring Regional Rapid Rehousing Project CoCR $141,860
Youth Transitions CoCR $97,168
[LA-505 Total : $1,853,460|

LA-506 - Slidell/Southeast Louisiana CoC

ba Southeast Advocates for Family Empowerment (SAFE) / SAFE RRH CoCR $253,855
NHC CAAS DV Expansion CoC $114,330
NHC CAAS Project CoCR $240,323
NHC Planning Project CoC $72,856
Northlake HMIS Data Project CoCR $95,650
Northshore Permanent Housing for Disabled Individuals CoCR $619,185

3/12/2020 Page 4 of 7



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
Permanent Housing for the Homeless with Disabilities CoCR $174,838
Permanent Supportive Housing for Homeless Persons with Disabilities CoCR $123,854
Project CH PSH North Shore CoCR $118,332
Project CH TWSH CoCR $94,498
Project CH VOAGNO CoCR $253,529
Project PHVA CoCR $46,092
PSH NSS VOASELA CoC $123,520
Safe Harbor Domestic Violence Housing Program CoCR $103,744
Safe Harbor Domestic Violence Housing Program CoCR $6,146
Supportive Housing - Permanent Housing CoCR $80,177
Supportive Housing Program CoCR $126,228

[LA-506 Total : $2,647,157|

LA-507 - Alexandria/Central Louisiana CoC

CoC Planning Project Applicatin FY2019 CoC $21,272
Coordinated Entry FY 2019 CoCR $35,000
HMIS 2019 CoCR $59,353
Hope House Renewal TH 2019 CoCR $131,666
PSH-LITS FY 2019 CoCR $165,873
VOA Cenla 2019 PSH 7138 CoCR $161,814
VOA Cenla 2019 PSH 7140 CoCR $7,922
VOA Cenla 2019 PSH 7140 CoCR $19,168
VOA Cenla 2019 RRH 7141 CoCR $94,978
VOA Cenla 2019 RRH 7143 CoCR $35,510
[LA-507 Total : $732,556]

LA-509 - Louisiana Balance of State CoC

2019 CoC Il Renewal CoCR $182,144

2019 SVDP Coordinated Assessment Expansion Project CoCR $137,654

3/12/2020 Page 5 of 7



State

CoC Name
Project Name Program Awarded Amount
2019 SVDP Myriam's House CoCR $117,043
2019 SVDP PH Project CoCR $88,326
Coordinated Entry CoC $674,942
DV Coordinated Entry Access Point - St. Bernard/Plaquemines CoCR $100,000
DV RRH CoC $467,459
Fresh Start FY2019 CoCR $242,203
HMIS Expansion CoCR $316,770
HP Serve Rapid Re-housing Program CoCR $240,169
HP Serve RRH for Individual Youth CoCR $240,110
IDS Alliance for Region Two, Inc. / 2019 HAART Hope and Healing CoCR $227,494
IDS Alliance for Region Two, Inc. / 2019 Homes from the HAART CoCR $105,977
Louisiana BoS CoC Planning Project CoC $536,405
Louisiana Housing Corporation-RRH Expansion CoCR $878,999
Louisiana State Permanent Supportive Housing Initiative CoCR $10,081,017
Louisiana State Permanent Supportive Housing Initiative CoCR $2,132,676
Maison des Ami CoCR $147,687
OBH Permanent Housing 2019 CoCR $26,684
Options Villa CoCR $203,955
Partners in Health & Housing for Baton Rouge FY2019 CoCR $311,988
Rapid Re-housing ETC CoC $241,609
Safe Start FY2019 CoCR $117,593
START BOS PSH 1 FY2019 CoCR $575,411
START BOS PSH2 FY2019 CoCR $82,310
Starting Over FY2019 CoCR $161,181
Starting Point FY2019 CoCR $178,583
The Network FY2019 CoCR $81,506
TH-RRH CoC $213,769
TPCG Rapid Re-Housing Project CoCR $148,632

3/12/2020 Page 6 of 7



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
Visions | FY2019 CoCR $140,848
Visions Il FY2019 CoCR $194,481
VOA Home at Last CoCR $109,791
VOA Housing First CoCR $212,370
VOA Outreach CoCR $64,626
VOA Rural Supportive Housing CoCR $143,046

LA-509 Total : $20,125,458|

Louisiana Total : $54,945,961

3/12/2020 Page 7 of 7



